
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE  
COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI 

In the Matter of the Application of Union Electric  ) 
Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri for Permission and  ) 
Approval and a Certificate of Public Convenience and  ) File No. EA-2018-0202 
Necessity Authorizing it to Construct a Wind Generation  )  
Facility. ) 
 

SUBMISSION OF QUARTERLY REPORT  

COMES NOW Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri (“Ameren Missouri” or 

“Company”), and pursuant to ¶ 6 of the Third Stipulation and Agreement filed in this case and 

approved by the Commission by its Order Approving Third Stipulation and Agreement, hereby 

submits its Quarterly Progress Report for progress through the second quarter of 2019.  

Respectfully submitted:  

/s/ James B. Lowery   
James B. Lowery, Mo. Bar #40503  
SMITH LEWIS, LLP   
P.O. Box 918  
Columbia, MO  65205-0918  
(T) 573-443-3141 (F) 
573-442-6686 
lowery@smithlewis.com 

Wendy K. Tatro, #60261 
Director and Assistant General Counsel  
Ameren Missouri  
1901 Chouteau Avenue  
St. Louis, MO 63103  
Telephone (314) 554-3484  
Facsimile (314) 554-4014  
E-Mail: AmerenMOService@ameren.com 

Attorneys for Union Electric Company d/b/a 
Ameren Missouri  

1  



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document was 
served on all parties of record via electronic mail (e-mail) on this 1st day of July, 2019.   

/s/James B. Lowery 
James B. Lowery  

2  



Ameren Missouri Renewables  
Missouri PSC Quarterly Status Report  

 July 2019 Rev. 0  
Reference:   PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI 

File No. EA-2018-0202  
Subject:   Quarterly Reporting requirements set forth in the THIRD STIPULATION  

AND AGREEMENT before the Public Service Commission of the State of 
Missouri regarding the CCN pursuant to Section 393.170.1 to construct and 
own a wind generation facility to be constructed in Schuyler and Adair 
Counties in Missouri, under the Build Transfer Agreement (“BTA”) with TG 
High Prairie Holdings. 

 

Quarterly Progress Report: 

Build Transfer Agreement Amendments 

Fourth Amendment to the Build Transfer Agreement (BTA) 

Executed June 20, 2019 

This amendment was executed to ***revise the project completion definition to transmission 
system network upgrades that could be completed post-close, add an obligation for Ameren 
Missouri to replace outstanding project credit support at closing, subject to a review and 
approval process, and extend the Purchaser MISO DPP3-related Condition Precedent (CP) 
deadline to June 27, 2019 (which was met and cleared on June 27, 2019).*** 

Plans and Specifications  

Specifications were completed in September 2018 with final copies provided either as part of the 
original application in the case or subsequently in response to MPSC DR 0001 or one of the 
supplemental responses thereto.  Plans will be further developed, reviewed, and finalized in 2019.  
Ameren Missouri will file complete plans and specifications with the Public Service Commission 
prior to commencement of construction in the third quarter of 2019 (plans will be provided for the 
near term construction but may not be available for all future activities at the start of construction 
of the first activity - for instance, electrical plans may not be final at the time civil construction 
commences).  During the second quarter, the 30% Final Design was received and reviewed by 
Ameren Missouri. 

  

P 



Permits  

 
Permit 

 
Agency 

Status  
(Issued/Applied for/ 
Not yet applied for) 

Schuyler County Crossing Assents Schuyler County Issued 
Adair County Crossing Assents Adair County Issued 
Schuyler County Road Use Agreement Schuyler County Issued 
Adair County Road Use Agreement Adair County Issued 
Floodplain Permits Emergency 

Management Office 
Not yet applied for – 
will only be applied 
for if facilities are 

located in floodplain 
Determination of No Hazard to Air 
Navigation for each wind turbine and 
meteorological tower 

Federal Aviation 
Administration 

Issued 

General Stormwater Permit for 
Construction Activity (NPDES) 

Missouri 
Department of 
Natural Resources 

Not yet applied for 

Crossing Permits for Utility Crossing of 
State Highways 

Missouri 
Department of 
Transportation 

Not yet applied for 

Air Permit for Construction of Minor 
Source 

Missouri 
Department of 
Natural Resources 

Not yet applied for 

Eagle Take Permit ("ETP") USFWS Not yet applied for 
Incidental Take Permit - Bats ("ITP") USFWS Not yet applied for 

(Ongoing discussions 
with USFWS and 

MDC regarding the 
Habitat Conservation 

Plan) 
Missouri Department of Transportation 
Driveway Permits 

MDOT Not yet applied for 

ACOE Section 404 (Nationwide Permit) Army Corps of 
Engineers 

Applied for 

 

  


	SUBMISSION OF QUARTERLY REPORT
	/s/ James B. Lowery
	Wendy K. Tatro, #60261

	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
	/s/James B. Lowery James B. Lowery
	Build Transfer Agreement Amendments
	Plans and Specifications

